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Republic of the Philippines 
City of San Juan 

OFFICE OF THE CITY TREASURER 

NOTICE OF SALE OF DELINQUENT REAL PROPERTY 
By virtue of the provisions of Section 260 and 263 of RA 7160 otherwise known as the Loca l Government Code of 1991 , the undersigned will sell at 
public auction on February 9, 2012 , 10:00 A.M. at the Multi-Purpose Hall of the City of San Juan, the real property specified hereunder, which are hereby 
certified to be delinquent in the payment of real property taxes, penalties and cost due thereon. 

REF 
NO, 

1 
2 
3 
5 
6 
7 

8 

9 
10 
11 

12 

13 
14 

17 
18 
19 

2 1 
22 
23 
26 
2 7 
28 
29 
30 
32 

35 
36 

DECLARED OWNER 

1 New Towers Corp. 
2 New Towers Corp . 
3 New Towe rs Corp _ 
4 New Towers Corp. 
5 Charles BenedIct C. l acson 
6 Dr Santiago Carin & 

Dr. Ricardo Guevarra 
7 Dr. Sant iago Carin & 

Dr. Ricardo Guevarra 
8 Rustieo Coronel . 
9 Bai Garci .. 

10 Betty. Edward, Joel, Judith, 
Dori:> Mal-icel & Jacson l Tan 

> 

11 Betty,Edward ,J oel ,Judith, 
Doris ,Mclrlcel & Jacson L Tan 

12 Greymar Venturanza 
13 GreY!11~1r Ventliranza 

INDIYIDUAL QWNERSHIP 
14 Swire Realty Dev't. Corp 
15 Swire Realty Dev·t. Corp, 
16 Swire Realty Dev't. Corp. 

17 
18 ; Fi; Dev't . Corp. 
19 ! R. Dev·1. Corp. 
20 i I . & Dev't Corp. 
21 ~Iff!i Reaiiy Mgi: & Oev't. Corp. 

22 ~lffi~_R~~;~~lt!t.~MT~~--. & Dev·t Corp. 23 Corp. 

~; ~: -... f L. ' Corp_ 

VERPE DE PASADENA I 
26 Kennedy L , Tanso 
27 ···PAIO · u 

• 

~~ ~~ ~ j I 1 C~~,-:I, . ~O,pQ .. 21, 'lQQJ\/lllill.!M _ 

40 - 30 II ~':~~' ., 42 31 HSieh 
43 32 Hsieh . 
4 5 33 Hsieh . 

4 9 

55 
56 
58 
59 
61 
62 
66 
67 
69 
70 

7 4 
75 

ViCTORIA CONDOMINIUM 
34 E. G anzon Inc. 

LE GRAN CONDQMINIUM 
35 Arpen Real Estate Dev' l. Inc. 
36 Arpen Real Esfafe Dev"t Inc. 
37 Lourdes Baluyot 
38 Arpen Real Estate Dev'f. Inc. 
39 Arpen Real Estate Dev·l. Inc. 
40 Mario A Tangonan 
41 Jennifer F. Saberon 
42 Jennifer F. Saberon 
43 Lorenzo Ma. G . Aguilar 
44 Amvel Corp 

GOLDHIL L TOWER CONDOMINIUM 
45 Pnnce L. Cu 
46 M i Ha Joo Lee 

76 
77 
78 
79 
80 

47~'~ 
48 i='~~~;;'- , Corp. 
4 9 :"PAI[ 

82 

83 
84 
85 
86 
89 

92 
94 
96 

98 

50 Porum Mgt. & Oev·t. Corp. 
5 1 Forum Mgt. & Dev't Corp. 

GOLD TOWER CONDOMINIUM 
52 Ritz Mansion Corp. 

53 I 
5<1 Jane K. Tan 
55 Empire East land Holdings Inc_ 
56 E mpire East Land Holdings Inc 
57 Edna 8. CaUeja 

TIFFANY MANSION 
58 A5B Realty Corp 
59 Pam ela C . Galvez 
60 ASB Realty Corp. 

MIDLAND PA CIFIC 
61 Victoria C. Recio 

LpL GREENHIL LS 
101 62 Conrad & Sons Realty Inc. 
103 63 Conrad & Sons Realty Inc. 

105 64 Ii . & 
Mana The rese Yasmin V Banez 

.06 65 Riza Bral'ia et AI 
107 66 Ariel M . FUCIO & Karla C. Fucio 
108 67 Rayan Czar InrI. Corp. 

PLATINUM 2QQQ 
11 0 68 Vloleta C . Luna 
113 69 Rayan Czar inrI. Corp 

AVALON CONDQMINIUM 
124 70 Isabel Puyat 
125 7 1 Ramon Glenn Ordoveza 

G ENATO INVESTMENTS, INC. 
126 72 Gen.lto Investments. Inc. 

QUADRIL LlON MANSION 
128 73 Eric G Ngo & lourdes T. Ngo 
129 74 Phil. Plumbing Co., Inc_ 

131 
135 
137 
142 
143 
14 9 

j~ ~~~9~~~~ente; 
~~ E. Gan~on Inc. 
79 Hermelinda Homes, Inc 
80 E5L C ar Alrconditioning 

I 
262 81 , Inc. 
290 82 Solid Homes, Inc. 
293 83 Solid Homes. Inc. 
294 84 Active Construction , Inc. 
295 85 Active Consl ruction . Inc. 
296 86 Active Construction. Inc, 
297 87 Active Construction, Inc. 
298 88 Active Construction , Inc. 
299 89 Active Construction. Inc. 
300 90 Active Construction . Inc, 
301 91 Active Construction . Inc. 
302 92 Active Construction , Inc. 
303 93 Active Construction , Inc . 
304 94 Active Construction . Inc, 

• 

TAX DEC. NO. 

96·021·22610 
96-021-22633 
96·021·22669 
96-021-22824 
96-021-32955 
96·021·22619 

96·02.1-22.797 

96·021 -22685 
96-021·30003 
96-02 1-37862 

96·021·37863 

96-021·3 1071 
96-021· 31 ') 15 

96·009·0<1 632 
96·008· 04640 
96-009·14578 

96·009·1 4755 
96·009- 14756 
96·009-14819 
96-009-1 4685 
96-009- 14729 
96·009· 14738 
96-009-14691 
96-009·1 4794 
96-009· 14816 

96-009-14645 

96-021-22036 
96-021-22159 

- 96-021-22144 
96-021-22006 
96-021 - 22005 
96-021-22088 

96-021 -23146 

96-021·27291 
96·021 -27252 
96·021-33950 
96-021-274 87 
96-021·27618 
96-021 -38637 
96-021-35861 
96-021-35862 
96-02 1--45076 
96·02 1-3329 1 

96-02 1-38860 
96-02 1-23816 

96-021 -23367 
96-021·23370 

96-021-23383 
96-021 -23384 

96-021 -23470 

96-015·16382 
96-015-26473 
96-015-16407 
96-015-16405 
96-015-32659 

96~02 ' -21755 
96-021 -21872 
96-021-21952 

96-021-24 983 

96·021·27885 
96-021-27903 

96·021·23484 

96-021·23488 
96-021-23520 
96-02 1·24212 

96-021 -23729 
96-021·23738 

96-02 1-25267 
96-021 -25297 

96-017-1 7832 

96·009·32010 
96-009·~ 1350 

96-021 -29673 
96-021·24653 
96-021-01041 
96-021 -23090 
96-021-25172 
96-021 - 25467 

96·021 -20139 
96-021-20237 
96-021 -20277 
96-021 - 19570 
96-021-1 9571 
96-021-19572 
96-021-19573 
96-021 - 19574 
96-021-19575 
96-021-19576 
96-021 · 19577 
96· 021-19578 
96·021·19579 
96-021 - 19580 

LOCATION OF 
PROPERTY 

Eisenhower 51. 
E lse nhovller 5: 
Eisenhower SL 
E isenhowe r St. 
Eisenhower St. 
E isenhower SL 

Eisenhow€!r 51 

E isenhower 5t. 
Eisenllower SL 
E isenhower 51. 

E isenhower St 

E isenhower Sf 
Eisenhower SI. 

Pasadena Dnve 
PasadcnZl Dnve 
Pasadena Dnve 

Pasadena Drive 
Pasadena Drive 
Pasadena Drive 
Pasadena Drive 
Pasad ena Drive 
Pasadena Drive 
Pasadena Drive 
Pasadena Drive 
Pasad e na Drive 

Pasadena Drive 

E isenhower St. 
Eisenhower St, 
Eisenhower St. 
Eisenhower St. 
Eisenhower 51. 
Eisenhower St. 

Annapolis St 

Eisenhower St. 
Eisenhower SI. 
Eisenhower SI. 
Eisenhower 51 
Eisenhower 51. 
Eisenhower 51. 
Eisenhower S t. 
Eisenhower St 
Eisenhower St. 
Eisenhower 51 

Annapolis St 
·Annapolls St 

Annapolis 5t. 
Annapolis 51. 

AnnapoliS 51 
Annapolis 51 

Annapolis St 

R. Fernandez St. 
R Fernandez 51 
R . Fernandez SI. 
R Fernandez St 
R. Fernandez St 

Eisenhower 5t 
Eisenhower St 
Eisenhower St 

Ortigas Ave 

Eisenhower SI 
EIsenhower St. 

Annapolis 51 

Annapolis S t 
Annapolis St. 
AnnapoliS 51. 

Annapolis St. 
Annapolis 5t 

GreenhIlls SJ 
Greenhills SJ 

liege St. 

N 0001109051 
N . Dommgo SI 

Edsa Greenhills 
Tafl St. 

rtigas-W ashington St 
Annapolis SI 

XaVier St. 
Wilson Circle 

Greenhills SJ 
GreenhIlls SJ 
Greenhills SJ 
G reenhills SJ 
Greenhills S,j 
Greenhills SJ 
G reenhills SJ 
Greenhills SJ 
Greenhills SJ 
Greenhills SJ 
Greenhills S.I 
Greenhills SJ 
G reenhills SJ 
Greenhills SJ 

AREA 
(sq.m.) 

27.12 
27 12 
27 .12 

12 5 
27.12 
9336 

125 

95.38 
39 .n 
81 .32 

12.5 

38 ,81 
12,66 

6 16 
112 

151 ,86 

12.5 
12.5 
12.5 

44.76 
302 .91 

173.14 
1235 
12.5 

15675 

1605 
12.5 
12.5 

1605 
1605 

125 

65.93 

3061 
297 
297 
12 5 
12.5 

4834 
29.7 

3544 
297 
12 5 

169.35 
10. 12 

36.3 
709 

339.7 
235 

4817 

88.5 
97.5 
825 
825 
12.5 

31 9252 
44 32 
3778 

125.8 

2 4 2 
124 

17696 

21476 
190.76 
190.76 

125 
12 5 

83 
170 

118.23 

5985 
66 67 

1098 
355 

1848 
287.86 
12539 

264 

26 
76 

158.73 
127 .44 
37 .'17 
4386 
52 .29 
41.46 

40 
40 
40 
40 
40 

LOT NO. 
UNIT NO. 

0·3-W 
0-3-W 
D..J-W 
D-3-W 
D·3-W 
0 -3 -\1\1 

D-3-W 

D·3-W 
D-3-W 
D·3-W 

0-3-\11;' 

D-3-W 
0·3-W 

6 
6 

3 
3 
3 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

0-3-T 
0 ·3-T 

- . D.~:!--" 

0·3·T 
0·3·T 
P·3- T 

8 

0-3-0 
0·3-0 
0·3· 0 
0·3-0 
0-3-0 
0·3-0 
0-3-0 
0-3-0 
0·3-0 
0-3·0 

26 
26 

16 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

D-3·P 
0·3-P 
0·3-P 

O·3-R 
D-3-R 

21 

21 
21 
21 

25 
25 

10 & 11 
10 & 11 

384 

1 
1 

, 
13 , 
6 

U2-C-L 
19 

BLDCKI 

5-E 
7-H 
11-E 

83-38 
9·E 
6-D 

B4-6 

14·A 
18-J 

U-25PU 

S-115 

10-C 
B2-54 

Basement , 
1 

U-I -26 
U·I·27 

U·i1·UB-21 
U-C-2 
U-607 
U-1-9 
U -102 

U -11 -LB-20 
U·11·UB·18 

U·604 

U·S 
G-4 

91-11 
U·S 
U-A 

PS # 83-14 

U-4 0B 

U·1 206 
U-915 
U-708 
8·304 

Slot # 218 
U-913 

U-l009 
U· l010 
U-1908 

Slol #201 

U-804 
I..B #- 3 

U-302 
U-305 

Parking loIs 

U-202 

U-A--4 
C3-U-B2 

U·A·3 
U·C2 
P # 31 

U-206 
U-1207 

U ·P4 

U-C 
Penthouse 

U-4C 

U·6A 
U·15A 
U-25A 

2P-06 
2P·16 

25 
25 

8 
8 

1 
9 

1 

U·2029 
U-3004 

CA·2nd&3rd 
667·8 
667·C 
667-D 
667·E 

93.75·A 
Lobby 
225·A 
225-8 
225-C 
225-0 
225 ·E 

KIND 
NO. 

Res 
Res 
Res 
Res 
Res 
Res 

Res 

Res 
Res . 
Re5 

Res 

Re5 
Res 

Res 
F~es 
Res 

Res 
Res 
Res 
Com 
Res 
Res 
Res 
Res 
Res 

Res 

Res 
Res 
Res 
Res 
Res 
Res 

Res 

Res 
Res 
Res 
Res 
Res 
Res 
Res 
Res 
Res 
Res 

Res 
Res 

Res 
Res 

Res 
Res 

Com 

Res 
Res 
Res 
Res 
Res 

Res 
Res 
Res 

Res 

Res 
Res 

Res 

Res 
Res 
Res 

Res 
Res 

Res 
Res 

Res 

Res 
Res 

Com 
Res 
Com 
Res 
Res 
Com 

Com 
Com 
Com 
Com 
Com 
Com 
Com 
Com 
Gom 
Com 
Com 
Com 
Com 
Corn 

TCT/CCT 

1252-R 
1275·R 
1312-R 

9867-R 
6792·R 

7693-R 

6570·R 
6849-R 
11 f>46-R 

11 547 -R 

6730-R 
8859-R 

2.:'78-R 
1954-H 

3147-R 
3148·R 
3211·R 
5035·R 
5032-R 
5031·R 
74 8-R 

3186·R 
4 764·R 

4763-R 

5824·R 
1650-R 
1630 ·R 
4007·R 
4006-R 
4422-R 

6382-R 
635 1·R 
1003 1-R 
6639-R 

11566-R 
9930-R 
9929-R 
12864-R 

11782-R 
2810-R 

2562 

348-R 

5903-R 

5929--R 
5927-R 
9660-R 

3329-R 
5717-R 
3529-R 

2363 

4476-R 
5076-R 

4265-R 
6816·R 

4314-R 

9494-R 
9087 -R 

2818 

4125 
4 126 
4 127 
4 128 
4 129 
41 30 
4131 
41 32 
4 133 
4 134 
4135 

YEARS 
DELINQUENT 

1995-2011 
2002·2011 
1997-2011 
1996-2011 
2003-2011 
1999-201 1 

1999-/..011 

1999·2011 
2001 - 2011 
2005-2011 

2005-2011 

2000-2011 
2000 -2011 

1997-2011 
:WOG 20 1'1 
1997-2011 

2005-2011 
1993-2011 
2004-2011 
1995-2011 
1995-201 1 
1995-2011 
2000-2011 
2004-201 1 
2001 -20 11 

2001-20 11 

2000-201 1 
1995-2011 
1997-201 1 
1994-.491' 
1994-20 1 
1993-2011 

1995-2011 

1998-2011 
2006-20 '11 
2004 ·2011 
2005-20 11 
1998·2011 
2007·2011 
2004-2011 
2004-2011 
2007-2011 
2004-2011 

2006-201' 
1995-2011 

2001-2011 
1997·2011 

1998-2011 
2007·2011 

1995-2011 

200t-2011 
2007·2011 
2004-2011 
2006·2011 
2000-2011 

1995-2011 
2000-2011 
2004- 2011 

2000-2011 

2000·2011 
1999·2011 

2005·2011 

2003-2011 
2003-2011 
2001-20 11 

2003·2011 
2001-2011 

2006·2011 
1993-2011 

1996·2011 

2004-2011 
2004-2011 

2000-2011 
2000-2011 
2006·20 11 
1986-2011 
1989·2011 
1999-2011 

1999-2011 
2002-2011 
1986-2011 
1986-2011 
1986·2011 
1986-2011 
1986-2011 
1986-2011 
1986-2011 
1986-2011 
1986-2011 
1986-2011 
1986-2011 
1986-2011 

AMOUNT OF 
DELINQUENCY 

~2,393 .34 
25.9221 9 
39.624 .1 4 
27 .061 ,13 
23,1 8180 

205 ,69586 

22.662.23 

210 .14794 
56 .6n _99 
82,950.04 

11,748. 83 

44.938.80 
20,84333 

172 .. 39623 
12.620.16 

254 .457.40 

7.208.31 
21,72339 

9.022 .71 
13/. .. 720,08 
784,1 09.15 

19.90902 
305.231 .3 '1 

9,022 .71 
12,651.48 

257.846. 17 

304,485 .02 
28.194 ,70 
25,6472d 

457 .AOS.60 ,., 
457,008.60 

26.896.35 

89.742.70 

38.973.03 
15,338,57 
20,957 .81 
12,49875 
26.043 .75 
25,491 .25 
20,957 .8 1 
25.00887 
12.528.95 
14 ,433.75 

13'1.744 .04 
12 .. 321.92 

12.098.28 
79,094 .86 

247.7 1658 
144,358.99 

118,45095 

204 .947 .58 
90.05203 

14 2,631 11 
104,388.63 

8.93357 

60,35833 
77 .84781 
4 4 .15764 

63,111.42 

534 ,91680 
275 .763.60 

247,15095 

406217 81 
406.217 81 
502.258 31 

12.276.56 
15, 17906 

32 14901 
3tl.70563 

15256013 

93.873 89 
11 2 ,26892 

2,37613905 
14368590 

2 .082.326 40 
1.015.31494 

14034600 
255,43701 

33 3d7 20 
60,041 .52 

14.900,904 99 
554 .68360 
280.45375 
62 ,484 20 
73,636.85 
90.04607 
63 .53060 
67,24730 
67,24730 
6-'.24 -, 30 
67.24730 
67 ,247 .30 

COST OF 
SALE 

1.705 ,00 
1.705.00 
1.705.00 
1.705 .00 
1 ,70500 
1,705.00 

1.705.00 

1.705.00 
1.705_00 
1 705.00 

1,705.00 

1,70500 
1,705,00 

1.70!" 00 
1 ,705.00 
1,705.00 

1,705.00 
1,705.00 
1.705.00 
1.70500 
1,705.00 
1,705.00 
1 . '105.00 
1 70500 
1,705.00 

1.70500 

1.705.00 
1 ,705 .00 
1,705.00 
1.705:00 
1 ,70500 
1,705.00 

1.70500 

1.705.00 
1.705 .00 
1 ,705.00 
1.705.00 
1.705 .00 
1.705 .00 
1 ,705.00 
1.705.00 
1.705,00 
1,705,00 

1.705.00 
1.705 .00 

1.70500 
1,70500 

1,705.00 
1.70500 

1.70500 

1,705.00 
1.70500 
1.70500 
1.70500 
1,705.00 

1 ,70500 
1,705.00 
1. .705.00 

1, 70500 

1,70500 
1,705.00 

1 ,705 .00 

1.70500 
1.705,00 
1,705.00 

1.705.00 
1,70500 

1.705 .00 
1,70500 

1.705.00 

1,70500 
1.705.00 

1,705.00 
1.705 .00 
1,705.00 
1,70500 
1.70500 
1.705.00 

1.70500 
1.705 .00 
1,705.00 
1,705.00 
1 .705 .00 
1.705.00 
1,705.00 
1 ,705.00 
1.70500 
1.705.00 
1.705 .00 
1,705.00 
1.70500 
1.705.00 

., 

, 

GRAND 
TOTAL 

44 .098.34 
27 .62719 
41 ,3291 4 
28.76613 
24.886 .80 

207.400 86 

24 .367 .23 

211 .852.94 
58377.99 
8 ':: 655 0 4 

13.45383 

46 ,64380 
22.548 33 

174101.23 
14.325.16 

256.162 40 

8 .913_3 1 
23.428.39 
10727.71 

134,42508 
785.8'14,15 

36~ :~1~S1 
0 ,72771 

14.356.48 

259,551.17 

306 .190.02 
30.899.70 
27 ,352, 20 

458 ."113.60 
458713,60 

8.601.35 

91 ,447.70 

40 .67803 
17,043.57 
22 .662 .81 
14.203 .75 
27,748.75 
27, 195.25 
22.662.81 
26 .713 .87 
1423395 
16.13875 

133,449.04 
14 .026.92 

13,803.28 
80.799.86 

249,421 58 
146,063.99 

120,155.95 

206 .652.58 
91_75703 

144 .336.11 
106.093.63 

10.638.57 

62 ,063.33 
79.552.81 
45.86264 

64 .816.42 

536.621_80 
277.468.60 

248 .855.95 

407.92281 
407,922 .81 
503.963.31 

13,981 .56 
16.884.06 

33,854.01 
313 41 0.63 

154 .265.13 

95.57889 
113.973_92 

2.377.844 .05 
145,390 .90 

2 .084 .031 .40 
1,017.019.94 

14 2.051 .00 
257,142 .01 

35.05220 
61.746.52 

14 .902 .609.99 
556.388.60 
282 ,158.75 

64 ,189.20 
75,34 1.85 
9 1.751,07 
65.235 .60 
68,952 .30 
68 .952 .30 
68.952 .30 
68 .952.30 
68,952 .30 " I-__ L_ ________________ -L ______ ~ ______ -L ____ L_ __ ~ ____ _L ____ L_ __ ~ ______ _L ______ ~ ______ ~ ______ ~ 

'. 

>, 

» 

, Subject to Adjustment 

If payment has been made please present to this office the corresponding officia l receipt for verification/validation . Computed as of September 30,20 11 . 

Prepared By: 

(Sgd.) ELIZABETH D. ORTEGA 
ICO - Land fax Section 

Approved By: 

(Sgd.) YOLANDA L. MANGOHIG 
ICO - City Treasurer 

.. 

P.S. Oct 28. 2011 




